FORM PTO-1894 (Modified) Rev. 6-93)	RECODENTION CO		<del>-</del>	Docket No.:
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp.4/94) Copyright 1994-97 LegalStar IM05/REV03	7 03-03	1-1999		8300-50498
Tab settings → → ▼				▼ ▼
To the Honorable Commissioner of Pate	nt		ched original	documents or copy thereof.
Name of conveying party(ies):	- 10091	76972   2. Ivaille allu auul	ess of receiving	g party(ies):
EOA Systems, Inc. 15054 Beltway Drive		Namo: Dalaws	one Conital For	matica Inc
Dallas, Texas 75244		Name: <u>Delaware Capital Formation, Inc.</u>		
		Internal Address	S:	
☐ Individual(s) ☐	Association	Street Address:	1403 Fould F	Road, Suite 102
General Partnership	Limited Partnership	City: Wilmingt	ton	_ State: <u>DE</u> ZIP: 19803
		☐ Individual(s)	citizenship	[10] [1] [1] [1] [1] [1] [1] [1] [1] [1] [1
Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies)	☐ Yes ☒ No	☐ Association	•	
		☐ General Par	•	02-16-1999
3. Nature of conveyance:	Managa		=	U.S. Patent & TMOfc/TM Mail Rcpt Dt. #22
<ul><li>☑ Assignment</li><li>☐ Security Agreement</li></ul>	Merger Change of Name	1		пе
Other	-	}		ted States, a domestic
		designation is (Designations must	t he a senarate dos	☐ Yes ☐ N
Execution Date: <u>February 5, 1999</u>		Additional name(s)	· ·	
4. Application number(s) or registration nu	mbers(s):			
A. Trademark Application No.(s)		B. Tra	ademark Regist	ration No.(s)
, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,		1	2,148,248	( )
		1,351,359 2	2,152,238	
		2,113,871		
	Additional numbers	☐ Yes ☒ No	0	
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence		6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:		
concerning document should be mailed		registrations inv		
Name: D. Brent Kenady		7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ \$140.00		
Internal Address: Dinnin & Dunn, P.C.				
				or insufficiency should ted to deposit account.
				to deposit account
Street Address: 755 West Big Beaver Road		Deposit account number:		
		o. Deposit account	it fluiriber.	22
		04 1121		88 88
City: Troy State: MI ZIP: 48084		04-1131		- <del>1</del>
		USE THIS SPACE		
				92 1000
				8
<ol> <li>Statement and signature.</li> <li>To the best of my knowledge and belief</li> </ol>	f the foregoing inform	ation is true and con	rect and any at	tached anny is a true conv
of the original document.		6 . / .	. Soc and any at	E
D. Brent Kenady	W. Brea	I Kenady		2-10-29
Name of Person Signing		Śignature 🍼		
Total	number of pages including	cover sheet, attachments	s, and TRADE	3 28 2 28

**REEL: 1862 FRAME: 0608** 

## **ASSIGNMENT**

EOA Systems, Inc., a Texas corporation [hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNOR"], having a place of business at 15054 Beltway Drive, Dallas, Texas 75244, U.S.A. is the owner of the entire right, title and interest in and to the following trademarks:

Registration No. 1,351,356: "EOA"
Registration No. 1,351,359: "EOA" logo
Registration No. 2,113,871: "ARCSAFE"
Registration No. 2,148,248: "INTELLIFLOW"
Registration No. 2,152,238: "AERODRILL"
[hereinafter referred to as the "TRADEMARKS"]

and whereas,

Delaware Capital Formation, Inc. (a Delaware Corporation) 1403 Foulk Road, Suite 102 Wilmington, Delaware 19803-2755 [hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE"]

is desirous of acquiring an interest in said TRADEMARKS noted above; and whereas,

ASSIGNEE is a related company of DE-STA-CO company and is the holding company for DE-STA-CO's intellectual property rights;

NOW THEREFORE, for and in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR by this document does hereby sell, assign and transfer to the ASSIGNEE, and ASSIGNEE's successors in interest, all right, title and interest in and to said TRADEMARKS for the United States of America, and for all foreign countries, and including all rights for past infringements of said TRADEMARKS, and all rights for recovery with respect to any

1 of 1

TRADEMARK REEL: 1862 FRAME: 0609

infringements of said TRADEMARKS, with the rights and interest granted herein to be held and enjoyed by the ASSIGNEE for the full term of which said TRADEMARKS are granted, including any renewals and/or extensions thereof, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by ASSIGNOR had this assignment and sale not been made; and ASSIGNOR hereby covenants and agrees to execute all instruments or documents required or requested for purpose of protecting title to said TRADEMARKS for the benefit of the ASSIGNEE, without further or other compensation than that set forth above.

Approved & Agreed to:

ASSIGNOR

By William D. Rogerson

Printed Name. W://iam D. BOGFRSON

Title: **PRESIDENT**Date: 2-5-79

**RECORDED: 02/16/1999**